Name	Dr. Anish Yadav
Designation	Professor and ICAR- National Fellow
Contact Address	Division of Veterinary Parasitology, Faculty of Veterinary Sciences and Animal Husbandry, S.K. University of Agricultural Sciences & Technology of Jammu, R. S. Pura, Jammu - 181 102, Jammu and Kashmir, India
E-Mail:	anishyadav25@gmail.com
Mobile	+919419145424
Professional Experience	18 years, Professor w.e.f. 16 th July 2014
Award/Honours/Scholar ships	 Star Scientist Award-2018 by S.K. University of Agricultural Sciences & Technology of Jammu Dr. D.P. Banerjee Oration Award- 2018 by IAAVP ICAR National Fellow Award 2017 Outstanding Achievement Award -2017 by SBBS Dr. J.P. Dubey Young Scientist Award -2010 by Indian Association for Advancement of Veterinary Parasitology. Awarded best research papers presentations (oral/poster) in various national conferences:13 no. & international conferences: 3 numbers Awarded international fellowship by University of Santiago de Compostela, Spain to attend the Research Programme at Faculty of Veterinary Sciences, Lugo, Spain in 2012 and 2014
Area of Specialization	Veterinary Protozoology, Entomolgy, Molecular Parasitology and Immuno
Research Interest	 Parasitology Molecular diagnosis of parasitic diseases of zoonotic significance Epidemiology and sustainable control of economically important parasitic diseases viz. gastrointestinal parasitism of dairy animals and warble fly infestation in goats Detection of anthelmintic and acaricide resistance status in GIT nematodes and cattle tick
Total No. of Publication	115
Selected Publications (Best five):	 Yadav Anish, Panadero, R., Katoch, R., Godara, R., Cabanelas, E. (2017). Myiasis of domestic and wild ruminants caused by Hypodermatinae in the Mediterranean and Indian subcontinent. Veterinary Parasitology. 243:208-218. Ahanger, R.R., Godara, R., Katoch, R., Yadav, Anish, Bhutyal, A.D.S., Katoch, M., Singh, N.K. and Bader, M.A. (2015). Deltamethrin resistance in field populations of <i>Rhipicephalus (Boophilus) microplus</i> (Acari: Ixodidae) in Jammu and Kashmir state of India. Experimental Applied Acarology, 67: 467-475. Yadav, Anish, Katoch, R., Godara, R., Sood, S., Katoch, M. and Ahamed, I. (2014). Field efficacy of of minidosed pour-on ivermection and eprinomection against goat warble fly infestation by <i>Przhevalskina silenus</i>. Tropical Animal Health and Production. 46: 537-539. Yadav Anish, Katoch, R., Khajuria, J.K. Katoch M., and Rastogi A. (2012). Economic impact of <i>Przhevalskiana silenus</i> infestation in native goats of Northern India. Tropical Animal Health and Production. 44(3):581-587. Yadav Anish, Katoch, R., Khajuria, J.K. Katoch M., and Aggarwal R. (2011). Prevalence and biology of goat warble fly infestation by <i>Przhevalskiana silenus</i> in Jammu Province, India. Tropical Animal Health and Production. 43: 1487-1492.

Student Advisory	09 (06 M.V.Sc. and 03 Ph.D)
Book/Manuals	04
Seminar/Workshop	27
/Conference attended	
Extension trainings	25
associated with	
Current Research	01
projects as PI/Nodal	"Development of sensitive and specific diagnostic assay for the detection of
officer	warble fly infestation in goats and eradication of the disease from Jammu
	and Kashmir" under ICAR-National Fellow Scheme 2017-2022 (Rs. 250.34
	Lakhs).
Completed Research	10
projects as PI/Co-PI	
Life member of	World Association for Advancement of Veterinary Parasitology
Professional scientific	 Indian Association for Advancement of Veterinary Parasitology
bodies	Indian Association for Veterinary Medicine
	 Indian Association of Public Health Specialists
	 Indian Academy of Veterinary Nutrition & Animal Welfare
	 Indian Association for advancement of Canine Practice
	• Society for Integrated Development of Agriculture, Veterinary and
	Ecological Sciences
	Society for Bioinformatics and Biological Sciences
	Veterinary Council of India
	Haryana Veterinary Council
Editorial board of	• Regional editor of "International Journal of Agricultural Research and
Scientific Journal	Crop" (Acta Scientific Publications Pvt. Ltd.).
	• Regional Editor of "Research Journal of Parasitology" (Science Alert)
	Academic Journals Inc
Reviewer of Scientific	Veterinary Parasitology-Regional Studies and Reports (ELSEVIER),
Journals	Biologicals (ELSEVIER), Tropical Animal Health and Production
	(Springer), Journal of Parasitic Diseases (Springer), Indian Journal of
	Animal Sciences (ICAR), Indian Journal of Animal Research (ARCC),
	Journal of Veterinary Parasitology, Indian Veterinary Journal, Pakistan
	Journal of Biological Sciences, Journal of Threatened Texa, Haryana
	Veterinarian